
Not Seasonally Adjusted

Exhibit 5.  U.S. Imports For Consumption of Monitored Steel Products
Quantity in metric tons/value in thousands of dollars.  (-) Represents zero or less than one half of measurement shown.  Details may not equal totals due to rounding.

2009 2008

October September September October September
Preliminary Preliminary Final Final Final

Commodity  
Grouping Quantity Value Quantity Value Quantity Value

   
Total Selected Commodities 1,076,729 886,900 864,882 2,329,071 1,790,186 2,245,642

Carbon/Alloy Products

Flat-rolled Products 779,977 502,927 615,395 1,486,363 1,259,896 1,432,216
Flat-rolled -- Slab 323,062 150,793 149,218 509,303 376,163 398,218
Flat-rolled -- Plate 35,961 30,750 33,723 149,469 101,811 145,638
Flat-rolled -- Hot-Roll 205,589 122,277 209,691 369,610 376,621 400,127
Flat-rolled -- Cold-Roll 66,949 51,708 76,820 137,139 84,567 100,742
Flat-rolled -- Coated 112,865 107,331 116,790 280,211 286,682 354,636
Flat-rolled -- Tin Mill 35,552 40,069 29,153 40,632 34,051 32,855

Hot-rolled Bar 86,852 74,266 66,621 229,421 130,502 160,985
Cold Finished Bar 7,718 10,899 7,892 44,311 14,016 28,708
Rebar 29,936 14,040 14,613 34,189 52,871 55,094
Welded Pipe 150,086 203,609 140,408 355,918 295,719 405,750
Fittings and Flanges 11,913 39,131 10,970 91,367 22,417 80,091

Stainless Steel Products
Bar 6,014 25,744 5,324 56,340 9,621 54,374
Rod 1,297 3,954 1,220 10,420 2,059 9,214
Wire 2,936 12,328 2,439 20,740 3,086 19,210

September 2009 Cumulative September 2008 Cumulative
To Date - Final To Date - Final

Commodity  
Grouping Quantity Value Quantity Value

Total Selected Commodities

Carbon/Alloy Products

Flat-rolled Products
Flat-rolled -- Slab
Flat-rolled -- Plate
Flat-rolled -- Hot-Roll
Flat-rolled -- Cold-Roll
Flat-rolled -- Coated
Flat-rolled -- Tin Mill
Hot-rolled Bar
Cold Finished Bar
Rebar
Welded Pipe
Fittings and Flanges
Stainless Steel Products
Bar
Rod
Wire

730,812 732,023 1,858,985

Quantity

865,626

QuantityValueValue

24,638

9,587
2,290
3,236

186,068
24,129
34,294

248,174

20,773
3,571
9,735

1,326,569
501,296
87,651

353,140
116,989
225,671
41,822

10,618
8,921

180,729
38,887

54,310
106,031
34,293
56,361

402,428
63,730
27,352

116,711

10,981

5,326
1,220
2,440

66,651
7,910

14,613
140,433

20,766
3,571
9,713

616,050
149,233
33,723

209,870
76,993

117,004
29,228

10,592
8,921

180,640
38,594

54,189
105,812
34,129
56,301

401,714
63,712
27,352

116,520

www.census.gov/foreign-trade/Press-Release/steel_index.html.

NOTE:  Data shown reflect imports of steel products from all countries included in the monitored steel categories, regardless of whether the product or 
country is subject to the safeguard measures.  See the cover report specifically explaining the current month's preliminary steel imports trade data or

7,511,0837,466,411 15,923,707 16,692,223

4,745,351
766,564
351,841

1,595,988
703,040

1,069,173
258,744
634,028
94,444

323,507
1,444,739

138,693

57,013
8,402

20,234

3,692,324
352,969
477,361
951,674
538,352

1,038,596
333,371
587,551
148,227
199,055

2,005,701
512,082

251,298
26,043
88,804

10,591,270
4,074,482

787,323
2,773,759

833,212
1,841,650

280,844
1,353,130

155,945
811,137

2,671,611
191,693

98,009
20,493
30,418

9,406,493
3,079,471
1,092,016
2,260,367

783,402
1,931,621

259,617
1,447,288

264,273
639,400

3,431,055
639,749

572,723
98,217

193,025
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